Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protus IP Solutions Inc.		05/04/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	j2 Global Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	6922 Hollywood Boulevard	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2995614	MYFAX
Registration Number:	3411389	MYFAX
Registration Number:	3930358	MYFAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.756.8000

Email: washington_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85600-243/244/286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
	TRADEMARK

900192538 REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0295

2995614

Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	05/23/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Myfax#page1.tif source=Assignment Myfax#page2.tif source=Assignment Myfax#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0296

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Protus IP Solutions Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with a principal place of business at 2379 Holly Lane, Suite 210, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V7P2 ("Assignor") to **j2 Global Communications, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 6922 Hollywood Blvd., 5th Floor Hollywood, California 90028 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the owner of the trademark applications and registrations on Exhibit A attached herewith and all common law rights related to the marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned the Assigned Marks and goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, all applications and registrations therefor, any renewal rights therein, any revival or reinstatement rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the sole name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, effective as of December 6, 2010 (the "Effective Date").

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The state of the state of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0297

executed by an authorized repre	sentative as of the day of Colombia, 2011.
	Protus IP Solutions Inc.
	By: Name: Upf General Counsel Title: Up & General Counsel
On this personally appeared	day of, 2011 before me, 2011 before me on the basis of person who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being by say that he acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and
{seal}	Notary Public
KELLY KOPP COMM. #1863621 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep. 9, 2013	j2 Global Communications, Inc. By: Name: Neherner Hemi! Focker Title: Coo
satisfactory evidence to be the p	day of Mu, 2011 before me proved to me on the basis of person who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being by say that he acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and
{SCAI}	Notary Public Kelly Roff Noten Roli



EXHIBIT A

Country	MWE Ref.	Trademark	Status	App, Number	Reg. Number
Australia	085600-0254	MYFAX	Registered	1125621	1125621
Australia	085600-0255	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	1127419	1127419
Australia	085600-0256 _{4 (1)}	WWW.MYFAX.COM.AU (AND DESIGN)	Registered	1094104	1094104
Canada	085600-0232	MYFAX	Registered	1304736	TMA686724
China (People's Republic)	085600-0269	MYFAX	Pending	5636382	
China (People's Republic)	085600-0270	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Pending	5636383	
Hong Kong	085600-0281	MYFAX	Pending	300726840	
Hong Kong	085600-0284	MYFAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	300730205	300730205
India	085600-0276	MYFAX	Published	1465935	
India	085600-0277	MYFAX (AND DESIGN)	Pending	1465931	
Japan	085600-0265	MYFAX	Registered	2006-099345	5030232
Japan	085600-0266	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	2006-103411	5056861
New Zealand	085600-0260	MYFAX	Registered	755491	755491
New Zealand	085600-0261	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	755951	755951
Singapore	085600-0271	MYFAX	Registered	T06/19880Z	T06/19880Z
Singapore	085600-0272	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	T0620094D	T0620094D
United States of America	085600-0243	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	76/555858	2995614
United States of America	085600-0244	MY FAX (AND DESIGN)	Registered	77/107559	3411389
United States of America	085600-0286	MYFAX	Registered	77/098342	3930358

WDC99 2013590-1.085600.0011

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0299